

NDPS Case No. 82 of 2023.(CIS NO-82/2023)
CNR Number :WBDD01-02865-2023(JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

Hili P.S. case no. 201/2023 dated 21.10.2023

16/16-08-2024 Today is fixed for appearance(2) and report in final form.

Out of two accused persons, on court bail, **Sayan Das** is present today and accused **Naru Das** is absent without step and the case is adjourned without passing any adverse order due to resolution of local bar association over general strike by political party. Prosecution files hazira. No report is received from I.O.

Fix **16-01-2025** for Appearance(2) and report in final form.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.