

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, NDPS Act., Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

**NDPS Case No.-82 of 2023.(CIS No.-82/2023)**

Present : Sri M,K,Prasad, (JO Code-WB00779) CNR Number :WBDD01-002865-2023.

**16/04-09-2024.**

The Case is placed before the court today on receipt of a prayer from SI-Nikhil Chandra Mondal of Hili PS, D/D in connection with Hili PS Case No.-201/2023 dated-21.10.2023, where the IO of this case stated that the accused namely Amal Barman, S/O-Akhil Barman was arrested on 02.09.2024 by SI-Biswajit Barman as per WA issued by this court and the accused is in custody in connection with NDPS Case No.-61/2023 (Hili PS case No.-144/2023 dated-17-08-2023).

Perused the report. Accordingly, **issue production warrant** against accused namely **Amal Barman** to produce him on **09-09-2024** before this court.

To-09-09-2024 for production of accused namely **Amal Barman(P/Warrant)**.  
D/C by me,

ADJ-III, NDPS Act.  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ADJ-III, NDPS Act,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.