

NDPS Case No. 82 of 2023.(CIS NO-82/2023)  
CNR Number :WBDD01-02865-2023(JO Code : WB00669)  
Present : Mrs. S. Sen Prasad

Hili P.S. case no. 201/2023 dated 21.10.2023

17/09-09-2024 Today is fixed for production of accused Amal Barman on the strength of production warrant.

Accused Amal Barman is produced from J.C. and he is taken into custody as he is an FIR named accused person. Production warrant is executed and kept with the record. One application of P.C. is filed by SI Nikhil Ch. Mondal duly forwarded by I.C. Hili P.S. as well as DSP(HQ), Balurghat and seen by Id. P.P.-in-charge.

One application for bail along with fresh v.nama is filed for the accused person after serving copy on the ground of local resident and no chance of absconsion if granted bail.

Heard both sides. Perused the record. The accused is an FIR named person and commercial quantity of contraband has been recovered in this case and this accused person is involved in the crime. Accordingly, considering all, prayer for bail stands **rejected**.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

To **11-09-2024** for production (Amal) and hearing of P.C. prayer.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.